IPC/CE/34/10
ANNEX IV
CHANGES TO THE IPC CONCERNED WITH
THE PREPARATION OF THE NEW EDITION
PART A
CHANGES TO REFERENCES IN THE IPC
ANNEX 1 A 23 L [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04002E>
C Title – – – BY SUBCLASSES A 21 D OR A 23 B TO – – – IN GENERAL
(preservation of flour or dough for baking A 21 D)
ANNEX 2 A 45 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04004E>
7/00 – – – the hair A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q 5/04)
Guidance
Heading
before 19/00
– – – treating the hair A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q 5/00 to 9/00)
40/00 – – – like preparations A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q; features common – – –
ANNEX 3 A 47 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04102E>
46/00 – – – extensible leaves 17/03, 21/013; with extensible garment – – –
ANNEX 4 A 47 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04006E>
1/00 – – – chairs or personal conveyances specially adapted for patients or
disabled persons A 61 G 3/00, A 61 G 5/00; – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 2
Part A, page 2
ANNEX 5 A 47 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04008E>
13/04 • – – – or strollers (wheeled walking aids for patients or disabled
persons A 61 H 3/04)
ANNEX 6 A 61 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04010E>
C 17/28 • Surgical forceps (biopsy forceps 10/06; obstetrical forceps 17/44)
N 17/94 • Endoscopic surgical instruments (endoscopic instruments for taking
cell samples or for biopsy 10/04)
ANNEX 7 A 61 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04012E>
Guidance
Heading
before 15/00
– – – or mouth A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q 11/00)
ANNEX 8 A 61 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04014E>
N 2/82 • Devices providing patency to, or preventing collapsing of, tubular
structures of the body, e.g. stents (for closing wounds, or holding
wounds closed A 61 B 17/03; dilators A 61 M 29/00)
9/00 – – – A 42 B 3/22; appliances for aiding patients or disabled persons to
walk A 61 H 3/00; eye – – –
ANNEX 9 A 61 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04016E>
Title TRANSPORT, PERSONAL CONVEYANCES, OR
ACCOMMODATION SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR PATIENTS
OR DISABLED PERSONS; OPERATING TABLES – – – FOR
DENTISTRY; FUNERAL DEVICES (chairs – – – general A 47 C;
appliances for aiding patients or disabled persons to walk A 61 H 3/00)
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 3
Part A, page 3
ANNEX 10 A 61 K [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04018E>
6/00 – – – cleaning preparations 8/00, A 61 Q 11/00; dentistry A 61 C; – – –
ANNEX 11 A 61 L [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04020E>
9/00 – – – (body deodorants A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q 15/00; purifying air – – –
ANNEX 12 B 01 J [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04022E>
8/24 • • – – – takes precedence; combustion apparatus in which
combustion takes place in a fluidised bed of fuel or other
particles F 23 C 10/00)
C 20/00 – – – or filter aid compositions; Sorbents for chromatography;
Processes for – – – (use of solid sorbent compositions in liquid
separation B 01 D 15/00; use of filter – – – separation
B 01 D 53/02,B 01 D 53/14)
ANNEX 13 B 05 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04024E>
7/04 • • – – – plastics B 29 C 41/00, B 32 B 37/00)
ANNEX 14 B 08 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04026E>
Note(s) after
the title
(1) – – – the following aspects:
– – – – combustion apparatus F 23 J, furnaces F 27;
– the general nature ==>
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 4
Part A, page 4
ANNEX 15 B 09 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04029E>
Note(s) after
the title
<== of waste gases
B 02 C 18/00 Disintegrating by – – – or tearing
members which chop material into
fragments
B 03 B 7/00 Combinations of ==>
<== or the like
N C 04 B 33/132 Waste materials or refuse used as
compounding ingredients for clay-wares
C 05 F Fertilisers from ==>
<Delete former note>
F 23 G Consuming waste ==>
ANNEX 16 B 27 M [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04030E>
3/04 • – – – B 32 B, e.g. 37/00)
ANNEX 17 B 60 N [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04032E>
2/00 – – – access of patients or disabled persons to, or exit from, vehicles
– – –
ANNEX 18 B 60 P [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04034E>
Title – – – provisions for transporting patients or disabled persons, or their
personal conveyances A 61 G 3/00)
3/00 – – – or objects (ambulances or other vehicles with special provisions
for transporting patients or disabled persons, or their personal
conveyances A 61 G 3/00; hearses – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 5
Part A, page 5
ANNEX 19 B 62 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04036E>
5/02 • – – – (chairs or personal conveyances specially adapted for patients
or disabled persons A 61 G 5/00)
ANNEX 20 B 62 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04038E>
55/075 • • – – – chairs or personal conveyances specially adapted for
patients or disabled persons A 61 G 5/00)
ANNEX 21 B 66 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04040E>
Title – – – supports E 02 B 17/00; scaffolds combined with lifting devices
E 04 G 1/22, E 04 G 3/28; lifting devices for sliding – – –
ANNEX 22 B 81 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04042E>
Title – – – or apparatus specially adapted for the manufacture – – –
ANNEX 23 C 03 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04044E>
37/075 • – – – 37/028 take precedence)
N Note(s) after
37/075
Informative note
References listed below indicate IPC places which could
also be of interest when carrying out a search in respect
of the subject matter covered by the preceding group:
Optical fibres G 02 B 6/02.
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 6
Part A, page 6
ANNEX 24 C 03 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04046E>
13/04 • – – – fibre compositions
N Note(s) after
13/04
Informative note
References listed below indicate IPC places which could
also be of interest when carrying out a search in respect
of the subject matter covered by the preceding group:
Optical fibres G 02 B 6/02.
ANNEX 25 C 10 M [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04048E>
Title LUBRICATING COMPOSITIONS (well drilling compositions
C 09 K 8/02); USE OF – – –
ANNEX 26 C 11 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04050E>
Title – – – the hair A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q 5/12; methods or – – –
ANNEX 27 C 12 N [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04052E>
1/00 – – – material from protozoa, bacteria or viruses A 61 K 35/66, from
algae A 61 K 36/02, from fungi A 61 K 36/06; preparing medicinal
preparations – – –
9/00 – – – cleaning teeth A 61 K 8/66, A 61 Q 11/00; medicinal
preparations – – –
ANNEX 28 E 04 H [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04054E>
12/28 • – – – chimney equipment F 23 J)
ANNEX 29 E 21 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04057E>
21/00 – – – drilling compositions C 09 K 8/02)
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 7
Part A, page 7
ANNEX 30 F 01 L [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04058E>
Note(s) after
the title
(2) – – – F 01 B 3/10, F 01 B 15/06, F 01 C 20/20,
F 01 C 21/18, F 02 B 53/06, F 03 C 1/08, F 04 B 1/18,
F 04 B 7/00, F 04 B 39/08, F 04 B 39/10, F 04 C 14/00,
F 04 C 15/06, F 04 C 28/00 and F 04 C 29/12.
ANNEX 31 F 02 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04060E>
Title – – – fans F 04; combustion apparatus in which combustion takes place
in a fluidised bed of fuel or other particles F 23 C 10/00; generating
– – –
ANNEX 32 F 21 V [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04062E>
9/00 – – – light sources per se H 05 B 33/00)
ANNEX 33 F 23 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04064E>
1/00 – – – pulverulent fuel (arrangement or mounting of burners
F 23 C 5/00)
11/12 <Unchanged>
11/16 <Unchanged>
23/00 – – – flame 14/26; arrangement or mounting of burners F 23 C 5/00;
for industrial – – –
ANNEX 34 F 23 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04066E>
7/06 • – – – primary combustion within apparatus for combustion of solid
or fluent fuel F 23 B, F 23 C)
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 8
Part A, page 8
ANNEX 35 F 23 K [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04068E>
5/12 • • • • Preparing emulsions (burners spraying an emulsion – – –
combustion space F 23 D 11/16)
ANNEX 36 F 23 N [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04070E>
Title – – – adapted for combustion apparatus in which combustion takes
place in a fluidised bed of fuel or other particles F 23 C 10/28;
condition – – –
ANNEX 37 F 24 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04072E>
3/12 • – – – for burners F 23 D 14/72; regulating or – – –
ANNEX 38 F 24 J [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04074E>
2/00 – – – semi-conductor devices specially adapted for – – –
ANNEX 39 F 25 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04076E>
37/00 – – – liquids with solid sorbents B 01 D 15/00; separation – – –
ANNEX 40 F 27 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04078E>
15/00 – – – in dispersion (combustion apparatus in which combustion takes
place in a fluidised bed of fuel or other particles F 23 C 10/00)
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 9
Part A, page 9
ANNEX 41 G 01 C [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04080E>
Title MEASURING DISTANCES, LEVELS OR BEARINGS; – – –
INSTRUMENTS; PHOTOGRAMMETRY OR
VIDEOGRAMMETRY (measuring dimensions – – –
7/00 Tracing profiles (by photogrammetry or videogrammetry 11/00)
ANNEX 42 G 01 R [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04082E>
29/24 • – – – current 19/15; arrangements for measuring time integral of
electric power or current 22/00)
31/28 • – – – correct operation or testing static stores during standby or
offline operation G 11 C 29/00)
ANNEX 43 G 05 D [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04084E>
Note(s) after
the title
<== beverages on draught
F 23 C 10/28 Combustion apparatus in which
combustion takes place in a fluidised
bed of fuel or other particles
G 03 G 21/20 Electrographic, electrophotographic
==>
ANNEX 44 G 05 G [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04104E>
Note(s) after
the title
(2) <== is effected mechanically
G 06 F 3/01 Manual computer – – –
G 06 K 11/00 Converting a ==>
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 10
Part A, page 10
ANNEX 45 G 06 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04086E>
N Note(s) after
12/14
Informative note
References listed below indicate IPC places which could
also be of interest when carrying out a search in respect
of the subject matter covered by the preceding group:
Security arrangements for protecting computers or
computer systems against unauthorised activity 21/00.
ANNEX 46 G 06 T [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04088E>
Note(s) after
the title
(2) <== does not cover:
N – photogrammetry or videogrammetry, which are
covered by subclass G 01 C;
– reading or recognising ==>
ANNEX 47 G 09 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04090E>
9/33 • • – – – comprising components specially adapted for – – –
ANNEX 48 G 21 F [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04092E>
Title – – – RADIATION, CORPUSCULAR RADIATION OR PARTICLE
– – – pharmaceutical means A 61 K 8/00, A 61 Q 17/00; in
cosmonautic – – –
IPC/CE/34/10
Annex IV, page 11
Part A, page 11
ANNEX 49 H 01 L [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04094E>
C 33/00 – – – surface barrier specially adapted for – – – or apparatus
specially adapted for the manufacture – – – Details thereof (51/50
takes precedence; devices consisting of a plurality of components
formed in or on a common substrate 27/00; couplings of light guides
– – – light sources per se H 05 B 33/00)
ANNEX 50 H 01 S [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04096E>
5/026 • • – – – common substrate, specially adapted for – – –
ANNEX 51 H 02 P [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04098E>
D Note(s)
before 5/08
<Deleted>
D Note(s)
before 5/30
<Deleted>
ANNEX 52 H 05 B [Project-Rapporteur : 999/IB] <CD04100E>
C 33/00 – – – surface barrier specially adapted for light emission
H 01 L 27/15, 33/00; organic light emitting devices H 01 L 27/32,
51/50; lasers H 01 S 3/00, 5/00; compositions per se, see the – – –
[Part B follows]